
Armadale l Kyle Of Lochalsh       51
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
route number   51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51 

   XX XX     XX  XX XX

Armadale Pier    —  —  —   —   —   —  1310   —   —  —
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    —  —  —   —   —   —  1315   —   —  —
Isle Oronsay Road End    —  —  —   —   —   —  1323   —   —  —
Drumfearn Road End    —  —  —   —   —   —  1328   —   —  —
Broadford Post Offi ce    —  —  —   —   —   —  1337   —   —  —
Broadford Hospital Road End    0715  0810  0855  0935  1045   —   —  1355  1450  1625
Kyleakin Shorefront bus shelter    0730  0825  0910  0950  1100  1122   —  1410  1505  1640
Kyle of Lochalsh bus terminal    0737  0831  0915  0957  1107  1127   —  1415  1512  1647

SATURDAYS
route number   51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51 

Armadale Pier    —  —  —   —  —  1310  —  —  —
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    —  —  —   —  —  1315  —  —  —
Isle Oronsay Road End    —  —  —   —  —  1323  —  —  —
Drumfearn Road End    —  —  —   —  —  1328  —  —  —
Broadford Post Offi ce    —  —  —   —  —  1337  —  —  —
Broadford Hospital Road End    0715  0810  0855  1005  —   —  1355  1450  1625
Kyleakin Shorefront bus shelter    0730  0825  0910  1020  1122   —  1410  1505  1640
Kyle of Lochalsh bus terminal    0737  0831  0915  1027  1127   —  1415  1512  1647

NO SUNDAY SERVICE

XX Operates 2 July until 10 August 2012.

Times in italics are approximate only. 

Kyle Of Lochalsh l Armadale                          51
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
route number   51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51 

   XX XX      XX  XX XX

Kyle of Lochalsh bus terminal    0740  0832  0900  1015  1115  1138  —  1420  1540  1700
Kyleakin Shorefront bus shelter    0745  0837  0907  1022  1120  1143  —  1427  1547  1707
Broadford Post Offi ce    0800  0852  0922  1037   —  1158  —  1442  1602  1722
Broadford Hospital Road End    —  —  —  —   —  —  1205   —   —   —
Drumfearn Road End    —  —  —  —   —  —  1217   —   —   —
Isle Oronsay Road End    —  —  —  —   —  —  1222   —   —   —
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    —  —  —  —   —  —  1230   —   —   —
Armadale Pier    —  —  —  —   —  —  1235   —   —   —

SATURDAYS
route number   51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51  51 

Kyle of Lochalsh bus terminal    0740  0832  0930  1015  1115  1140   —  1420  1540  1700
Kyleakin Shorefront bus shelter    0745  0837  0937  1022  1120  1145   —  1427  1547  1707
Broadford Post Offi ce    0800  0852  0952  1037   —  1200   —  1442  1602  1722
Broadford Hospital Road End    —   —    —   —   —   —  1205   —   —   —
Drumfearn Road End    —   —    —   —   —   —  1217   —   —   —
Isle Oronsay Road End    —   —    —   —   —   —  1222   —   —   —
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    —   —    —   —   —   —  1230   —   —   —
Armadale Pier    —   —    —   —   —   —  1235   —   —   —

NO SUNDAY SERVICE



Portree l Ardvasar                          52
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
route number   52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52 

   XX XX       XX XX   

Portree Square    0730  —  0855   —  1000   —  1255   —  1540  —  1715  —  1820
Sligachan    0744  —  0909   —  1014   —  1309   —  1555  —  1729  —  1835
Sconser Ferry Road End    0749  —  0914   —  1024   —  1314   —  1601  —  1734  —  1840
Luib    0756  —  0921   —  1031   —  1321   —  1610  —  1741  —  1847
Broadford Hospital Road End    0807  0812  0932  0932  1042  1047  1332  1337  1621  1621  1752  1757  1858
Drumfearn Road End    —  0821  —  0941   —  1056   —  1346   —  1634   —  1806   —
Isle Oronsay Road End    —  0826  —  0946   —  1101   —  1351   —  1639   —  1811   —
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    —    0834  —  0954   —  1109   —  1359   —  1651   —  1819   —
Armadale Pier    —  0838  —  0958   —  1113   —  1403   —  1656   —  1823   —

SATURDAYS
route number   52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52 

Portree Square    0730  —  1000  —  1255  —  1540   —  1715  —  1820
Sligachan    0744  —  1014  —  1309  —  1555   —  1729  —  1834
Sconser Ferry Road End    0749  —  1024  —  1314  —  1601   —  1734  —  1839
Luib    0756  —  1031  —  1321  —  1610   —  1741  —  1846
Broadford Hospital Road End    0807  0812  1042  1047  1332  1337  1621  1621  1752  1757  1857
Drumfearn Road End    —  0821   —  1056   —  1346   —  1634   —  1806   —
Isle Oronsay Road End    —  0826   —  1101   —  1351   —  1639   —  1811   —
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    —  0834   —  1109   —  1359   —  1651   —  1819   —
Armadale Pier    —  0838   —  1113   —  1403   —  1656   —  1823   —

NO SUNDAY SERVICE

XX Operates 02 July until 10 August 2012.

f This journey may operate up to 10 minutes later throughout if the ferry is delayed.

Times in italics are approximate only.  

Ardvasar l Portree                          52
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
route number.   52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52 

   XX XX     f f  XX XX  

Armadale Pier    0850 —  1010  —  1130  —  1420  —  1710   —  1835   —
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    0855 —  1015  —  1135  —  1425  —  1715   —  1840   —
Isle Oronsay Road End    0903 —  1023  —  1143  —  1433  —  1723   —  1848   —
Drumfearn Road End    0908 —  1028  —  1148  —  1438  —  1728   —  1853   —
Broadford Post Offi ce    0917  0920  1037  1040  1157  1200  1446  1446  1736  1743  1902  1902
Luib    —  0931  —  1051  —  1211   —  1458   —  1754   —  1913
Sconser Ferry Road End    —  0938  —  1058  —  1218   —  1505   —  1801   —  1920
Sligachan    —  0943  —  1103  —  1223   —  1510   —  1806   —  1925
Portree Square    —  0957  —  1120  —  1237   —  1525   —  1820   —  1937

SATURDAYS
route number   52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52  52 

Armadale Pier    0850  —  1130  —  1420  —  1710  —  1835  —
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    0855  —  1135  —  1425  —  1715  —  1840  —
Isle Oronsay Road End    0903  —  1143  —  1433  —  1723  —  1848  —
Drumfearn Road End    0908  —  1148  —  1438  —  1728  —  1853  —
Broadford Post Offi ce    0917  0920  1157  1200  1446  1449  1736  1738  1902  1902
Luib    —  0931  —  1211   —  1501  —  1749   —  1913
Sconser Ferry Road End    —  0938  —  1218   —  1508  —  1756   —  1920
Sligachan    —  0943  —  1223   —  1513  —  1801   —  1925
Portree Square    —  0957  —  1237   —  1528  —  1815   —  1937

NO SUNDAY SERVICE

Sch Schooldays only

Times in italics are approximate only.

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS: Schools will be closed 04 June,  02 July until 10 August 2012, 08 - 19 October 2012

Portree l Ardvasar                         152

route number   152 152 152

   Sch Sch Sch

Portree Square   —  1530  —
Portree High School   —  1540  —
Sligachan   —  1555  —
Sconser Ferry Road End   —  1601  —
Luib   —  1610  —
Broadford Hospital Road End    0650  1621  1621
Drumfearn Road End    0659  —  1634
Isle Oronsay Road End    0704  —  1639
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    0712  —  1651
Ardvasar Post Offi ce    0717  —  1656

route number   152 152 152

   Sch Sch Sch

Ardvasar Post Offi ce    0732  —  1658
Armadale Pier    t  —  1710
Sabhal Mor Ostaig    0737  —  1715
Isle Oronsay Road End    0745  —  1723
Drumfearn Road End    0750  —  1728
Broadford Post Offi ce    0759  —  1736
Broadford Post Offi ce    —  0800   —
Luib    —  0811   —
Sconser Ferry Road End    —  0824   —
Sligachan    —  0830   —
Portree High School    —  0845   —
Portree Square    —  0849   —

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

NO SATURDAY SERVICE

NO SUNDAY SERVICE



route number 155 155

Portree High School  —  1540
Sligachan  —  1555
Sconser Ferry Road End  —  1601
Luib  —  1610
Broadford Hospital Road End  —  1621

Broadford Hospital Road End  0725  1622
Suardal  0730  1625
Kilbride Road End  0735  1632
Torrin Post Offi ce  0739  1640

route number   155 155 
Torrin Phone Box Post Offi ce   0740  1642
Kilbride Road End   0748  1646
Suardal   0755  1651
Broadford Post Offi ce   0759  1656

Broadford Post Offi ce   0800 —
Luib   0811 —
Sconser Ferry Road End   0824 —
Sligachan   0830 —
Portree High School   0845 —

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS SCHOOLDAYS

NO SATURDAY SERVICE

NO SUNDAY SERVICE

Portree l Broadford l Torrin                         155

route number 164

Ardaneaskan  0740
Lochcarron  0755
Strathcarron Hotel  0805
Achmore  0820
Duncraig  0830
Plockton High School arr  0840
Plockton High School dep  0845
Duirinish  0849
Drumbuie  0851
Erbusaig  0853
Badicaul  0855
Kyle of Lochalsh bus terminal  0900

route number   164

Kyle of Lochalsh bus terminal   1520
Badicaul   1525
Erbusaig   1527
Drumbuie   1529
Duirinish   1531
Plockton High School arr   1535
Plockton High School dep   1545
Duncraig   1555
Achmore Public Hall   1605
Strathcarron Hotel   1620
Lochcarron   1630
Ardaneaskan   1645

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS SCHOOLDAYS

Ardaneaskan l Plockton l Kyle Of Lochalsh                         164

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS: Schools will be closed 04 June,  02 July until 10 August 2012, 08 - 19 October 2012

NO SATURDAY SERVICE

NO SUNDAY SERVICE

 To comply with Department Of Transport Guidance, this service connects at Broadford. The connection is guaranteed and passengers may remain on the   
 vehicle.  Through fares are available.

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS: Schools will be closed 04 June,  02 July until 10 August 2012, 08 - 19 October 2012

Portree l Glasnakille                                  55

Sch Schooldays    NSch School Holidays

b Operates to or from Broadford School on schooldays only

A Operates Monday during School Term or fi rst day of School Term if not a Monday

B Operates Friday during School Term or last day of School Term if not a Friday

C Operates Tuesday to Friday during School Term - except when Monday is not the fi rst day of school week when this journey will NOT operate

Times in italics are approximate and shown for guidance only

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS: Schools will be closed 02 July until 10 August 2012, 08 - 19 October 2012

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS                                                      MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS
Operates 21 May until 29 June 2012 and 13 August until 05 October 2012         Operates 04 June 2012 then   

               02 July until 10 August 2012

route number  55 55 55 55 55 55  55 55 55

 A C A   B     

Broadford School  — —  —  —    1530b —   —  —  —
Broadford hospital road end 0625 0726 —  1200 1535 —   0726 1200 1535
Suardal  0630 0731 —  1204 1540 —   0731 1204 1539
Kilbride road end 0635 0736 —  1209 1545 —   0736 1209 1544
Torrin phone box  0639 0740 0740 1214 1549 1641  0740 1214 1549
Torrin old bunkhouse  0644 0745 0745 1221 1554 1646  0745 1221 1556
Kilmarie  0649 0750 0750 1230 1559 1651  0750 1230 1605
Drynan road end 0653 0754 0754 1235 1603 1655  0754 1235 1610
Elgol Village Hall  0700 t t 1244 1610 1702  t 1244 1619
Glasnakille  — 0800 0800 1249 1615 1707  0800 1249 1624
          
route number  55 55 55 55 55   55 55 55

 A   B      

Glasnakille  — 0800 1305 1615 1705   0800 1305 1705
Elgol Village Hall 0705 0805 1310 1620 t   0805 1310 t

Elgol Juncion road end t t t t 1710   t t  1710
Drynan road end 0725 0810 1315 1620 1715   0810 1315 1715
Kilmarie  0729 0814 1319 1624 1719   0814 1319 1719
Torrin old bunkhouse  0734 0823 1328 1629 1724   0823 1328 1724
Torrin phone box  0739 0830 1335 1634 1729   0830 1335 1729
Kilbride road end — 0835 1340  — 1733   0835 1340 1733
Suardal  — 0840 1345  — 1738   0840 1345 1738
Broadford post offi ce  — 0845 1350  — 1743   0845 1350 1743
Broadford School  —   0850b  —   —  —   — —  — 

SATURDAYS
Operates 26 May until 20 October 2012

   

route number  55 55 
Broadford School  —  — 
Broadford hospital road end 0726 1100
Suardal  0731 1104
Kilbride road end 0736 1109
Torrin phone box  0740 1114
Torrin old bunkhouse  0745 1121
Kilmarie  0750 1130
Drynan road end 0754 1135
Elgol Village Hall  t 1144
Glasnakille  0800 1149
  
route number  55 55

Glasnakille  0800 1150
Elgol Village Hall 0805 1155
Drynan road end 0810 1200
Kilmarie  0814 1204
Torrin old bunkhouse  0823 1209
Torrin phone box  0830 1214
Kilbride road end 0835 1218
Suardal  0840 1223
Broadford post offi ce  0845 1228
Broadford School  —  — 

NO SUNDAY SERVICE


